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   Year-to-date: April 2025 Year-to-date: April 2024 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 
Garages, Carports, Sheds 2 0  $          204,000  12 1  $            723,000  
Decks 2 0  $           45,000  4 0  $             71,000  
Additions & Renovations 10 0  $          457,000  19 5  $         1,535,000  
Single Family Dwelling 14 14  $       9,418,072  17 17  $       11,929,195  
ARU 1 2  $          150,000  0 0  $                      -  
Apartments 0 0  $                    -  1 6  $         1,500,000  
Other Multi Family 
Residential 4 16  $       4,780,000  2 3  $            220,000  

Mobile Homes 1 1  $          100,000  14 14  $         2,450,000  
COMMERCIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  3 0  $         8,398,000  
Additions & Renovations 2 0  $          379,500  5 0  $            295,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
INSTITUTIONAL 
New 1 0  $     17,222,600  0 0  $                      -  
Additions & Renovations 1 0  $       2,400,000  1 0  $         1,406,328  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
INDUSTRIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $            200,000  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
AGRICULTURAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                      -  
OTHER 
Signs 4 0  $           34,700  4 0  $             14,200 
Tent Permits 1 0  $             1,500  4 0  $               4,950  
Swimming Pool Enclosures 2 0  $          138,500  3 0  $           216,100  
Miscellaneous 2 0  $           56,483  1 0  $             80,000  
DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 3 0  $           75,000  7 0  $           155,500  
SEWAGE SYSTEMS 3 0  $           40,000  3 0  $             57,000 

TOTALS 53 33  $     35,502,355  101 46  $       29,255,273  



 
Permit Activity 

Month Comparison 
April 2025 

 

 
   April 2025  April 2024 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 
Garages, Carports, Sheds 2 0  $         204,000  2 0  $       108,000  
Decks 1 0  $           40,000  5 0  $         45,573  
Additions & Renovations 2 0  $         150,000  3 0  $       121,000  
Single Family Dwelling 8 8  $       5,523,913  3 3  $     2,100,000  
ARU 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Apartments 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Other Multi Family 
Residential 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  

Mobile Homes 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
COMMERCIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Additions & Renovations 1 0  $         375,500  1 0  $           5,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
INSTITUTIONAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
INDUSTRIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
AGRICULTURAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $         30,000  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                  -  
OTHER 
Signs 0 0  $                    -  2 0  $         25,500  
Tent Permits 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $           1,000  
Swimming Pool Enclosures 2 0  $         138,500  2 0  $       103,645  
Miscellaneous 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $         32,443  
DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 1 0  $           30,000  2 0  $         10,000  
SEWAGE SYSTEMS 1 0  $           20,000  3 0  $         82,600  

TOTALS 18 8  $       6,481,913  26 3  $     2,664,761  


